WYO HOOFBEATS, EAL

SPORTING CLAYS FUNDRAISER

Saturday, May 25th, 2024



☐ Team Registration: \$350 A waiver/release of liability mu		
Signature:	Date <u>:</u>	
Youth Under 16: YES NO (select	cone) Lady: YES NO (select one)	
Shooter #2	Shooter #3	
Name:	Name:	
Phone:	Phone:	
Email:	Email:	
Youth Under 16: YES NO (select one)	Youth Under 16: YES NO (select one)	
Lady: YES NO (select one)	Lady: YES NO (select one)	
Shooter #4	Shooter #5	
Name:	Name:	
Phone:	Phone:	
Email:	Email:	
Youth Under 16: YES NO (select one)	Youth Under 16: YES NO (select one)	
Lady: YES NO (select one)	Lady: YES NO (select one)	

Send payment and completed forms to:

Kassi Hanson I: Wyo Hoofbeat

ATTN: Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL 119 Monte Vista Avenue Cody, WY 82414



Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL

P.O. BOX 2871, CODY, WY 82414

Jody: 307.899.7104 or Heather:307.899.1748

SERVING THE ENTIRE BIGHORN BASIN

WyoHoofbeats.com | wyohoofbeats@gmail.com

For more information contact: (307) 272-1268 or syrencody@gmail.com



Shooting Clays Fundraiser Waiver & Release of Liability Agreement for Participants and Volunteers

Please read carefully before signing. This is a release of liability and waiver of certain rights.

In consideration for my being permitted to participate in the activities of Shotgun Shooting for the purpose of a shooting clays fundraiser for Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL, I agree to the following Waiver and Release:

I acknowledge that hunting and/or clay target shooting has inherent risks, hazards, and dangers for anyone, that cannot be eliminated, particularly in a wilderness environment. I UNDERSTAND THAT THESE RISKS, HAZARDS, AND DANGERS INCLUDE WITHOUT LIMITATION:

- 1. The risk of handling firearms and being near others that have firearms in their possession;
- 2. The risk of ear damage from noise;
- 3. The risk of injury from ammunition, clay targets, and shot from other guns;
- 4. Walking in rugged country, including encounters with wildlife, animals, and insects;
- 5. Inclement weather conditions.

For eye and ear protection, we REOUIRE you use ear plugs and protective eye glasses.

I understand the risks, hazards, and dangers as described above and have had the opportunity to discuss them with Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL. I understand that these activities may require good physical conditioning and a degree of skill and knowledge. I believe I have good physical conditioning and degree of skills and knowledge necessary for me to engage in these activities safely. I understand that I have responsibilities. My participation in this activity is purely voluntary. No one is forcing me to participate and I elect to participate in spite of the risks. I AM VOLUNTARILY USING THE SERVICES OF WYO HOOFBEATS, EAL WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF THE INHERENT RISKS, HAZARDS, AND DANGERS INVOLVED AND HEREBY ASSUME AND ACCEPT ANY AND ALL RISKS OF INJURY, PARALYSIS, AND DEATH.

Lastly, I, for myself, my heirs, successors, executors, and subrogees, hereby KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE AND RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL, their directors, officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from and against any and all claims, actions, causes of action, liabilities, suits, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my participation in this activity including, but not limited to, NEGLIGENCE of any kind of nature, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising directly or indirectly out of any damage, loss, injury, paralysis, or death to me or my property as a result of my engaging in these activities or the use of these services, animals or equipment, whether such damage, loss, injury, paralysis, or death results from negligence of Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL or from some other cause. I, for myself, my heirs, my successors, executors, and subrogees, further agree not to sue Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL as a result of any injury, paralysis, or death suffered in connection with my use and participation in the activities of Shotgun Shooting, Sporting Clays Shooting, and Clay Target Shooting.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ, CLEARLY UNDERSTAND, AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT.

I agree for my photograph to be taken while at Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL's Sporting Clays Fundraiser to be used for marketing purposes.

□ I hereby give m	v consent to have my photograph taken.	
□ I do <u>NOT</u> give i	ny consent for my photograph to be taken.	
Date	Signature	
	Print Name	
	Mailing Address	
	City State	Zip
	Phone Number	
	Email Address	

If under 18 years of age, parent, guardian, or custodian must sign the indemnification found on the following page.

If under 18 years of age the parent, guardian, or custodian must complete the following:

INDEMNIFICATION

In consideration for the above minor being activities shooting which include, without agree to the following waiver, release, and	limitation, the use of its services, animals, and equip	
said minor, hereby joins in the foregoing V hold harmless, indemnify, and forever def employees, and volunteers from and again expenses (including reasonable attorneys' connected with my participation in this ac of nature, whether foreseen or unforeseen, paralysis, or death to me or my property as services, animals or equipment, whether so negligence of Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL or fro executors, and subrogees, further agree no	dian of the above minor, for himself/herself and on balaiver and Release and hereby stipulates and agrees and Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL, their directors, officers, agest any claims, actions, causes of action, liabilities, suffees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any sivity including, but not limited to, NEGLIGENCE of arising directly or indirectly out of any damage, loss a result of my engaging in these activities or the use active damage, loss, injury, paralysis, or death results from some other cause. I, for myself, my heirs, my such to sue Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL as a result of any injury with my use and participation in the activities of Shoray Target Shooting.	to save and gents, its, way f any kind , injury, e of these om ceessors, y,
I agree for my minor's photograph to be Fundraiser to be used for marketing pu	e taken while at Wyo Hoofbeats, EAL's Sportin rposes.	g Clays
□ I hereby give my consent to	nave my minor's photograph taken.	
□ I do <u>NOT</u> give my consent fo	r my minor's photograph to be taken.	
Date	Signature of Parent, Guardian, Custodian	
	Print Name of Minor	
Date	Witness	

Date